west virginia depariment of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57 Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

flxc: (304) 926-0452 Friday, December 13, 2024

WELL WORK PERMIT
Horizontal 6A / Drilling Deeper

SWN PRODUCTION COMPANY, LLC
POST OFFICE BOX 12359

SPRING, TX 773914954

Re: Permit approval for CARL ROTTER OHI 3H
47-069-00356-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within
90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days
of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties
and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil
and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A.
Chief

Operator’s Well Number: CARL ROTTER OHI
Farm Name: CARL J & GRACE A ROTTER

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-069-00356-00-00
Horizontal 6A  Drilling Deeper

Date Issued: 12/13/2024

Promoting a healthy environment.

12/13/2024



API1 Number: 4706900356

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d) allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this permit.
Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit conditions may result in
enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

10.

11.

This proposed activity may require permit coverage from the United States Army Corps of Engineers (USACE).
Through this permit, you are hereby being advised to consult with USACE regarding this proposed activity.

If the operator encounters an unanticipated void, or an anticipated void at an unanticipated depth, the operator shall
notify the inspector within 24 hours. Modifications to the casing program may be necessary to comply with W. Va.
Code § 22-6A-5a (12), which requires drilling to a minimum depth of thirty feet below the bottom of the void, and
installing a minimum of twenty (20) feet of casing. Under no circumstance should the operator drill more than one
hundred (100) feet below the bottom of the void or install less than twenty (20) feet of casing below the bottom of the
void.

When compacting fills, each lift before compaction shall not be more than 12 inches in height, and the moisture content
of the fill material shall be within limits as determined by the Standard Proctor Density test of the actual soils used in
specific engineered fill, ASTM D698, Standard Test Method for Laboratory Compaction Characteristics of Soil Using
Standard Effort, to achieve 95 % compaction of the optimum density. Each lift shall be tested for compaction, with a
minimum of two tests per lift per acre of fill. All test results shall be maintained on site and available for review.

Operator shall install signage per § 22-6A-8g (6) (B) at all source water locations included in their approved water
management plan within 24 hours of water management plan activation.

Oil and gas water supply wells will be registered with the Office of Oil and Gas and all such wells will be constructed
and plugged in accordance with the standards of the Bureau for Public Health set forth in its Legislative rule entitled
Water Well Regulations, 64 C.S.R. 19. Operator is to contact the Bureau of Public Health regarding permit requirements.
In lieu of plugging, the operator may transfer the well to the surface owner upon agreement of the parties. All drinking
water wells within fifteen hundred feet of the water supply well shall be flow tested by the operator upon request of the
drinking well owner prior to operating the water supply well.

Pursuant to the requirements pertaining to the sampling of domestic water supply wells/springs the operator shall, no
later than thirty (30) days after receipt of analytical data provide a written copy to the Chief and any of the users who
may have requested such analyses.

Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of
roads, locations and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours
before any actual well work is commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Also, 24 hours prior to the
initiation of the completion process the operator shall notify the Chief or his designee.

During the completion process the operator shall monitor annular pressures and report any anomaly noticed to the chief
or his designee immediately.

If any explosion or other accident causing loss of life or serious personal injury occurs in or about a well or well work on
a well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating the particulars of the explosion or accident, to the oil
and gas inspector and the Chief, within 24 hours of said accident.

During the casing and cementing process, in the event cement does not return to the surface, the oil and gas inspector
shall be notified within 24 hours.

The operator shall provide to the Office of Oil and Gas the dates of each of the following within 30 days of their
occurrence: completion of construction of the well pad, commencement of drilling, cessation of drilling, completion of
any other permitted well work, and completion of the well. Such notice shall be provided by sending an email to
DEPOOGNotify@wv.gov.

12/13/2024
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B4/ 15) OPERATOR WELL NQ, Carl Rotter OHI 3H
Well Pad Name: Carl Rotter OHI

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

P %
V4 . 4 =
1) Well Operator: SWN Production Co., LLC (494512924 069-Ohio  |3-Liberty |648-Valley Grove
Operator ID County District  Quadrangle

2) Operator’s Well Number: Carl Rotter OHI3H " e[l pad Name: Carl Rotter OHI

3) Farm Name/Surface Owner: Carl J. & Grace A. Rotter pyplic Road Access: Rogers Road

4) Elevation, current ground: 1336’ Elevation, proposed post-construction: 1336'
5) Well Type (a) Gas X Oil Underground Storage

Other

(b)If Gas  Shallow X Deep

Horizontal X
6) Existing Pad: Yes or No Yes ¢

7) Proposed Target Formation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and Expected Pressure(s):
Target Formation- Marcellus, Up-Dip well to the North, Target Top TVD- 6548, Target Base TVD- 6607', Anticipated Thickness- 59', Associated Pressure- 4295

8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 6580" ~
9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: Marcellus ~

10) Proposed Total Measured Depth: 26,687

L1) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length: 19715.46'
12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: 585" - 622

13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths: Salinity Profile with nearby water well (4706900171) WR-35
14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: 835' Salinity Profile

15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: 722'

16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): None that we are aware OE{ECF,\,,:,\,
ice of Oil and Gag

17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams

directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? Yes No X NOV 13 2024
E WV Department of
(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name: fvironmental Protection
Depth:
Seam:
Owner:
S
10/08/2024

2P t32024
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WW-6B apino. st 06 000 3 5 6
{04/15) OPERATOR WELL NQ. Carl Rotter OHI 3H
We” Pad Name: Carl Rotter OHI

18) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
TYPE ; ]

Size _I\Lerw Ciradde Weight per ft. | FOOTAGE: For H]igf]? ]:1\[\?[;18 C];::I:ﬁEFTj

(in) Used | Ib/ft Drilling (ft ——@ :Cu_-_p. FL)/CTS
Conductor 20" | New | J-55 O4# 110" ., CTS
Fresh Water [133/8"| New | J-55 54 4# 767" 891 sx/CTS
Coal See |Surface |Casing
Intermediate |9 5/8" | New | J-55 36# 22000 815 sx/CTS |-
Produ_ction 51/2" New [P-110HP 20# 26B87' | 1ai 47605 100 insice ntermaciate
Tubing
Liners
TYPE Wall Anticipated Cement

Size (in) D iW_e% Thickness w Max. Internal C_;n%nt Yield

Dlameter (in) | =5 ) Pressure (psi) | 72 | (cu. fi/k)
Conductor 20" 30" 0.25 81 Class Af1.20/30% Excess
Fresh Water | 13 /g 17.5" 0.380 633 Class A| 1.20/30% Excess
Coal See Surface Casing
Intermediate 9 5/8" 12 1/4" 0.395 1768 Class Al 1.19/40% Excess
Production 51/2" | 8 3/4"-8 1/2" 0.361 1 10500 Class A| 1.19/5% Excess
Tubing
Liners
PACKERS
RECEIVED
Kind: ©Or0Nand Gas
NOV 13 2004
Sizes: . WY Department of
nvironments| Protoction-

Depths Set:

Sraaer

10/08/2024

ZBFR32024




;5 y M o~ M "

£ F fy © o f gy
4 U } ] Ly b7 4
W LS ¥ W

WW-6B APINO. 47- 05 -
(10/14) OPERATOR WELL NO. Carl Rotter OHI 31
Well Pad Name: Carl Rotter OHI

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:

Drill and stimulate any potential zones between and including the Benson to Marcellus. **If we should encounter—’
a void place basket above and below void area- balance cement to bottom of void and grout from basket to
surface or run external casing packer/cementing stage tool above void interval and perform 2 stage cementing
operation dependent upon depth of void. Run casing not less than 20" below void nor more than 75' below void.
(*If freshwater is encountered deeper than anticipated it must be protected, set casing 50' below and cts.)

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate:

Well will be perforated within the target formation and stimulated with a slurry of water, sand, and chemical additives at
a high rate. This will be performed in stages with the plug and perf method along the wellbore until the entire lateral
has been stimulated within the target formation. All stage plugs are then drilled out and the well is flowed back to
surface. In some instances, additional toe prep may be performed by pumping additional water in the toe of the well
prior to perforating and pumping Stage 1 to ensure that the toe guns/toe sleeves are fully open prior to pumping stage
1. The well is produced through surface facilities consisting of high pressure production units, horizontal separation
units, water and oil storage tanks. Max press and anticipated max rate- 12,500 psi @ 100 barrels a minute.

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres): 14

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres): 9

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:

All casing strings will be ran with a centralizer at a minimum of 1 per every 3 joints of casing.

24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type:

See Attachment ***

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures:

All boreholes will be conditioned with circulation and rotation for a minimum of one bottoms up and
continuing until operator is satisfied with borehole conditions.

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.
Page 3 of 3

12/13/2024
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Southwestern Energy Company

Proposed Drilling Program

Created by: Sebastian Zi

7]

NO COAL VOID EXPECTED

Well: CARL ROTTER OHI 3 Re-entry Rig: SDC 40
Field: PANHANDLE FIELD WET Prospect:  Marcellus Shale
County: OHIO State: wv
SHL (NADS83):  40.101521 Latitude -80.542428 Longitude
BHL (NAD83):  40.151213 Latitude -80.571355 Longitude Swn
KB Elev: 1,362 ft MSL KB: 26 ft AGL GLElev: 1,336ft MSL  Southwestern Energy®

110 "' to 787"
Air/Mist
PRODTOC @ 2,200' MD 787 'to 2,220
TUBULAR DETAIL Air/Mist
Casing String Casir_lg Size Weight Gra.de Planned Interval
(in) (Min) (Min) From To
Conductor 20 94.0# J-55 0' 110" 2,220 'to 5,929°'
Surface/Coal 13.375 54.4# J-55 o' 767" Air/Mist
Intermediate 9.625 36.04 1-55 0 2,200 [
Production 55 200 # P-110 HP D' 26,687 "'
CEMENT DETAIL
Sacks Class Density
Conductor 140 A 19.3
Surface 891 A 15.6
Intermediate 815 A 15.6
Production 4760 A 14.5-15.0

KOP at 5,929 ' MD

Freshwater Depth - 585 ' TvD

l

TD at 5,929

Coal Depth - 722 ' TvD
Saltwater Depth - 832 ' TVD
TVD - 6,580
TMD - 26,687 "'

6,580 ' TVD Target Center

TD at 26,687 ' MD
6,580 ' TVD

LP at 6,492 ' MD
SHL Onondaga 6,605 ' TVD

aja on 02/21/2023

Onondaga 6,605 ' TVD

5,929 'to 6,492

12.0-12.5 ppg

'

6,492 'to 26,687 ' ]

5 12.5-13.5 ppg
ﬁﬁMECEI[Eg —
NOV 13 2024
WV Departmen of STrazer
Environmental Protection 10/08/2024

12/13/2024
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(4/16) API Number 47 - 069 -
Operator's Well No. carl Rotter OHI 3H
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN
Operator Name SWN Production Co., LLC OP Code 494512924

Watershed (HUC 10) Upper Ohio South Quadrangle _Valley Grove
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes . No | I

Will a pit be used? Yes D No [ZI

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste:

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes | | No [V']  Ifso, what ml.2

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application
® __ Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number Various Approved Facilities )
B Reuse (at API Number At the next anticpiated wel )

Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)
| Other (Explain recovery and solidification on site

Will closed loop system be used? If so, describe: Yes- See Attachment 3A

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. Ao KOP. fuid arl with SOBM from KOP 10 70

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. Synthetic Oil Base

Additives to be used in drilling medium? Attachment 38

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc, landiil

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)

-Landfill or offsite namez’pcrmit number? Meadowfill SWF- 1032, Short Creek SWF-1034,Carbon Limestone MSWLO18781, Wetzel County 1021
Apex saniary Lanarili Ub-Us4 38, Brooke Lo SWE-1U13, FVMIS 353100
Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any

West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

[ certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1, 2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that T have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant

penalties for submitting false information, includi g the possibility of fine or imprisonment.
] RECEIVED
Company Official Si gnaturé_/ ﬂ fﬂﬂm 1 4 mF}OA&M Office of Qil and Gae
; Britt KJ d
Company Official (Typed Name) Brittany Woody NOV 1 3_2024

Company Official Title Staff Regulatory Specialist

WV Department of
EnvrrCM_mtatProtection

Not OFFICIAL SEAL

‘_U
[ F IS NOTARY PUBLIC
My commission expires (7 /93 / 029 | , &% STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
/ >4 Elizabeth Blankenship

NS, R |

My Cemmissio 23, 2029

Sy 2z

Subscribed and ;wom before me this g day of O CqLO b@l’f , 20 0"2’71




Form Ww-9

SWN Production Co., LLC

Fowey e n P
#n i [ M [ 4

Operator's Well No_‘lba"\ﬂ Rﬁite;::oﬁl 3H 5 6

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 14

as determined by pH test min.2

Lime Tons/acre or to correct to pH 9

Prevegetation pH

Fertilizer type 10-20-20

Fertilizer amount 600/500 Ibs/acre

Mulch Hay/Straw Tons/acre

Seed Mixtures

Temporary

Seed Type Ibs/acre

Attachment 3C

Permanent

Seed Type Ibs/acre

Attach:

Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, include dimensions (L x W x D) of the pit, and dimensions (L x W), and area in

acreage, of the land application area

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by: .S Zcrerez vz

Comments:
REGER/ED
Office of Oil and Gae
H NOV 138
tite: Oll & Gas Inspector Date: 10/08/2024 UV Lo a0
WV Department of

Field Reviewed? ( X ) Yes ( ) No

Environmental Protection

12/13/2024




MARCELLUS WELL DRILLING PROCEDURES
AND
WELL SITE SAFETY PLAN

Production Company™

SWN Production Company, LLC
1300 Fort Pierpont Drive, Suite 201
Morgantown, West Virginia 26508

) 35

API NO. 47-XXX-XXXXX
WELL NAME: Carl Rotter OHI 3H
Valley Grove QUAD
Liberty DISTRICT
OHIO COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

Submitted by:

Name: Brittany Woody Date: 10/1/2024
{f Tt ood if

i

Title: Staff Regulatory Specialist SWN Production Co., LLC

Approved by:

Name: Strader Gower Date: 10/8/2024

Title: __ Qil and Gas Inspector

Approved by:

Name: Date;
Title: Ofﬁceﬁg,cgfgﬁbe
Nov 13 2024
SWN PRODUCTION COMPANY, LLC — CONFIDENTIAL :
Environ ng?arltm%r;teg;o

12/13/2024
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Comparies | GIS MAPPING
www.jhacompanies.com

68011 Vineyard Road
St. Clairsville, Ohio 43950

740-695-6100
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\
/
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i3

SURFACE HOLE LOCATION (SHL):

GEQGRAPHIC (NAD83):
LATITUDE: 40.101521 “
LONGITUDE: —80.542428"

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION (BHL):

GEOGRAPHIC (NAD83):
LATITUDE: 40.151213’
—80.571355°

LONGITUDE:

. =

p7

% -
Q9 L ® WV Depariment of
S _:rnv;r‘_gnmentq‘r Protection

<@
S .
e
i
W\ Y
e \PROPOSED

7 SURFACE HOLE

T GRAPHIC SCALE M ,5EE],

o 3000

e

us FT

ZONE 17,

GRID NORTH

UTM, NADB3 DATUM,

Gtormac

RECEIVED
ce of Oil and Gas

NOV 13 2024

NOTES ON SURVEY

. SURFACE AND ROYALTY OWNER INFORMATION AND THEIR
BOUNDARIES SHOWN HEREON WERE PLOTTED FROM DEEDS AND/OR
TAX PARCEL MAPS PROVIDED BY CLIENT AND/OR FIELD LOCATIONS.

. THIS PLAT DOES NOT REFRESENT A BOUNDARY SURVEY OF THE
PARCELS SHOWN HEREON
ALL INSETS ARE GRID NORTH UNLESS OTHERWISE DEPICTED.

M

[

LEGEND:
o
3E

LPLx

Ly

PROPOSED SURFACE HOLE / BOTTOM HOLE
EXISTING / PRODUCING WELLHEAD
LANDING POINT LOCATION

e ACCESS ROAD TO PREV. SITE
= = == = LEASE BOUNDARY

TZT TIOTZUZ™T
NATURAL WATERWAY
ACCESS ROAD

PUBLIC ROAD

| SURFACE OWNER:
CARL J. & GRACE A. ROTIER

FLOOD PLAIN PROPOSED PATH
WELL OPERATOR: WELL (FARM) NAME: WELL # |SERIAL F
SWN_PRODUCTION COMPANY, LLC CARL ROTTER OHI 3H | Xxx
ADDRESS: COUNTY: CODE: DISTRICT: APl #
1300 FORT PIERPONT DRIVE. SUITE 201, MORGANTOWN, WV 26508 OHIO 103 LIBERTY 47-103—XXXX

USGS 7 1/2 QUADRANGLE MAP NAME:

WILEYVILLE, WV

C:\USERS\ZWOOD\APPDATA\LOCAL\TEMP\ACPUBLISH_40800\CARL ROTTER OHI 3H.DWG

THLIRSNAY NCTARFR 17 2074 N9-N7AM

COMPLETION 1D 2501164180
PAD ID 3001156596




LATITUDE: 40°07'30" SURFACE HOLE (2000’ SCALE) 281 sl
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NOTES ON SURVEY \'\\ ™ N \y e /
1. COORDINATE SYSTEM IS UTW NAD 83 DATUM, ZONE 17, U.S Foor LSNP S (| \ !
AND WELL COORDINATES ESTABLISHED USING SURVEY GRADE GPS, * \ \ fim—=y
2. SURFACE AND ROYALTY OWNER INFORMATION AND THEIR BOUNDARIES k. P S <
SHOWN HEREON WERE PLOTTED FROM OEEDS AND/OR TAX PARCEL MAPS - Vo ® \ % @ / =,
PROVIDED BY CLIENT AND/OR FIELD LOCATIONS. -2 x ! 4
3. THIS PLAT DOES NOT REPRESENT A BOUNDARY SURVEY OF THE PARCELS = ®\ - ! ®
SHOWN HEREON, (0) 3 / P
4. NO DWELLINGS OR BUILDINGS WITHIN 625 FEET OF PROPOSED » 4$:¢ === 4
CENTER OF PAD w2 i S /
5 ND_ PERENNIAL STREAMS, ITAhES. PONDS, RESERVOIRS OR s / \\1: e
5. ND NATURALLY PRODOCIE Tom e et TORBANCE. Ao O N\ o]
THE LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE. ~F 0N WA L el
7. NO WATER WELLS OR DEVELOPED SPRINGS WITHIN 250 FEET QF 7 = @l @ \ \E:__‘
PROPOSED WELL /‘ ) W e ! S
SURFACE HOLE LOCATION (SHL): S gy UL O el
UTM (NAD8B3, ZONE 17, METERS): ! s 9”/— u‘ﬂ‘g;q:ax #" SURFACE HOLE
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EASTING: 539000.39 W Yoy, N i
LANDING POINT LOCATION (LPL): K (/?\"\"_.f-_". ¥ N /‘@ P B
UTM _(NADB3, ZONE 17, METERS): SO e T %"; 7
NORTHING: 4439186.81 S 50.-""0\ 5,9 AR - e e
EASTING: 539052.27 S T4 <<\o z 3000 0 3000
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION (BHL). F & s B
UTw (NADES Z0NE 17, WETERS) s 19809 P B
NORTHING: 4444628.61 =1: P =
EASTING: 53650822 E;g)'-._.%\STATE OF\?..-"QL:;;,' GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET
= ~
corts " ORGSR SILE B 3 0SS Y S Fye
ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY, LAW AND REGULATIONS (SSUED B, o s A A
AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPARTMEM OF ENVIRONM P N. o," 5 /0 €$ ‘\\
P.E. 1%&W "'l;,, NAL “\\“‘ Production Company, LLC  Production Gompany ™
&f‘gﬁg Nsc')rT S ggégogAgE!CWELLPS " gggggg OF LR
ED STA G MA :
ACCURACY: 1/200 OPERATOR’S WELL #: 3H
WVDEP
PROVEN SURVEY
OFFICE OF OIL & GAS .
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Bl MILLER JASON & RACHEL 3-15-23.3
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WW-6A1 Operator’s Well No, Carl Rotter OHI 3H
(5/13)

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page | of this Notice and Application, I
depose and say that | am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that —

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Lease Name or

Number Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page
See Exhibit "A"
cgl Efc &Vaig Gas
NOV 13 2024
WV Department of

Environmental Protection

ts will be secured pursuant to the Co-tenancy Modemnization and Majori ion
*Horizontal well unit utiization - Subject to unitization filing with the West Virginia Oil and Gas Conservation Commission.

*Co-t ilization - 75% of the royalty owners have consented to the lawful use or development of i | ineral
o%qﬁgq;“anc(yﬂgelzlﬁgeor%stég‘eﬁ% resrr{naining co.{entgn pme the 3' rn tugr cqggtmmﬁa property

*Potentially Impacted Parcels - Parcels that may be impacted during drilling.
Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the possibility of the
need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP, Office of Oil and Gas, including
but not limited to the following:

e WV Division of Water and Waste Management

* WV Division of Natural Resources WV Division of Highways

¢ US. Amy Corps of Engineers

e U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

¢ County Floodplain Coordinator
The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or nullifies the
need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needed permits/approvals should be
acquired from the appropriate authority before the affected activity is initiated.

Well Operator: SWN Production Company, LLC 2
By: Tim Ledet V
Its: Staff Landman

Page 1 of 9

12/13/2024




Attachud to and madea part of the State of West Virginia Oil and Gas

EXHIBIT A"
Carl Rotter OHI 3H

Ohio County, West Virginia
Penmit Form, WW-6A . hy SWN Production Company. LLC.. Operator

Teact# Tax Parcel l AT e I ks , e ' l:::e:n et

] O3-IL-0054-0000 Carl I Rotter and Grace A Rotter, husband and wife Chusapeake Appalachia. LLC 1250 M6 0.00%
SWN Production Company, LLC B85 248

2 03-0L1 [-D061-0000 John A Nolan, Jr Chesapeake Appalachia, LL.C 1Hone, 837743 00"
SWN Production Company, LLC L1 Kt §

3) 03-0L11-0066-0000 John A, Nolan, Ir Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC 18.00". R37743 0.00%
SWN Pruduction Company. LLC 883 T

4) US Route 40 West Virginia Depanment of Transportation, Division of Highwayx Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC 1500, &30 11 aou”s
SWN Production Company, LLC 383611

3) 03-0L11-0028-0000 Marshall W Deitt and Janet L Deitt, husband and wife Fossil Creck Ohio. LLC 18.00"0 871 130 0.00%
Gultport Enargy Corporation 893 379
Asnerican Petroleum Partners Operating. LLC 509 775
SWN Production Company. LLC 046 03

Howard Louts Winters, marned Fossil Creek Ohio, LLC 12.00%e 871 732 0000
Gulfport Encrgy Corporation 891379
Amencan Petroleum Partners Opurating, LLC 909 775
SWN Production Company, LLC 946 405

Paul } Winters and Linda A Wanters. husbhand and wile Fossil Crech Oluo, LLC 18007, &71 716 0 oo®.,
Gulipori Enargy Corparation 291379
Amenean Petrolown Paninas Operating, LLC 09 773
SWN Proiuction Company, LLC 946 403

David D Winters and Marylee Winters, husband and wifie Fossil Croek Ohiv. LLC 18.00° R71 742 Do s
Gulfpon Encrgy Comoration 891 379
American Petrolewn Pariners Operating, LLC 909 775
SWN Production Company, LLC 946 403

6) 03-D0L8-0035.0000 David Elwood Davis. Jr, single Chusapuke Appalachia. LLC 18 60" LED I [LRVTAY
SWN Production Company. LLC R85 656

7) 03-00L8-0011-0001 CNX Gas Company LLC SWN Production Company. LLC 21.00% 947 657 0.00",

&) 03-00LE-0033-0003 Shirley A. Knight. a widow and Craig € Knight and Kathleen Knight, his wifi NPAR. LLC TR OH®a R14 347 D40
Chinron USA | Ine B27 269
Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC 85K 359
SWN Production Company. LLC BRI 411

b 03-00LE-0033-0000 Rohent A_ Shilling, Jr Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC 1800 820 582 000%
SWN Production Company. LLC 883 396

Karen € Shilling. [k a Karen C Viola Chesapeake Appala LLC 18 00% 820 587 0oue .
SWN Production Company, LLC R85 396

Jody Lee Klug Chesapake Appalachia, LLC 18.00%0 320 592 0.00%,
SWN Production Company, LLC BY3 596

C. Murray Shilling Chesapuke Appakichia, LLC. 1800% 420 629 000
SWN Production Company, LLC 385 596

1 03-00LE-0033-0014 Thomas R. Zaayer, single Chesapake Appalachia. LLC 18007, 867 207 0002,
SWN Preduction Company, LLC 883 778

m 03-00L8-0012-0012 Thomas P Hudrlik and Teresa Hudrlik, hushand and wile Chesapeake Appalaciia, LLC IR0 BGY 136 0.00%
SWN Production Company, LLC 883 778

12} O3-00L&-0011-0000 CNX Gas Company LLC SWN Production Company, LLC 18.0% 947 631 D00°,

) 03-00L8-0012-0008 Wilham Raihing and Mary E Railing. husband and wife TnEncrgy Holdmgs, LLC 16.00° 805 77 0.00%
NPAR. LLC 825 767
Chevron USA,L Ine 837 354
Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC, 438 359
SWN Production Company, LLC £41 623

i+ 03-U0LR-001 2-0006 Danigl Paul Tustn, St and Vicki Lyna Tustin, hushand and wife Chusapeake Appalactia, LLC 1R 00°% R4 418 000°
SWN Production Company, LLC BR3 S48

13) 03-00L8-0012-0011 Daniel Paul Tustin, Jr _single Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC 12.30% TI2229 000%,
SWN Production Company, LLC BE3 24K

16) 03-DOLE-0012-0010 R Richard Bloomficld and Lynnane Lowise Bloomfield, hushand and will Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC 1400°, 861163 0.00%
SWN Preduction Company, LLC ¥83 766

1M 03-00L8-0012-0005 Bamait Edward Bk and Lauric L Beck, hushand and wife Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC 1250 ™24 000%s
SWN Production Company, LLC 885 248

1%) 03-00LR-0007-0000 Bermard T Raah and Marjoric A Raab, hushand and wife Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC 1800% B6D 461 0ens
SWN Production Company, LLC B3 TTR

17 D3-D0LK-0007-0001 Bomard T Raab and Marjoric A Raab, hushand and wile Clhesapake Appalachia, LLC 1800, KG9 451 000"
SWN Production Company. LLC KR T

20} 03-00LE-0004-0001 William Lawrenee Urban. a married man dealing in his sole and separate propany SWN Production Company, LLC 1200% 951 368 000«

Manlyn A Osterfund Tally, married SWN Prodduction Company, LLC 1300°a Y51 54 0o,

Sham Runce Ballw ¢g. married SWN Production Company, LLC 1800 95233 0.00%

John Thomas Urban. marriod HECEEVED SWN Prodluction Company, LLC 1800% 952 0.00%,

Robert Nacgele, marriad Office of Oil and Gas SWN Production Company. LLC 18.00%% 95123 0.00%

David E. Osterfund. mamui SWN Pricluction Company. LLC 18.00% 95129 0007,

Christopher David Osterfund, single 1 3 202 4 SWN Production Company. LLC 18.00° 95335 0.00%

David Lawrence Ostarfund, Jr . single N OV SWN Preduction Company, LLC 18.00", 953 41 0.00%

Kent Nacgele, mamad SWN Production Company. LLC 18.00% 953 424 0.00%

Carol Weks, marriod WY T)epat‘tmeﬁt of o SWN Production Company. LLC 18.00%, 953 430 Q0%

Linda Abbolt Sution, married Enyirn—rrrial Dratantiof SWN Production Campany. LLC 18.00°0 957 482 0o0°s

Joy Abball, widow SWN Production Company, LLC 18.00%a 957 488 000%

Shawn Duane Osterfund, single SWN Production Company. LLC 18.00° 933 738 0.00%

Cuveylia Kay Abbot, widow SWN Preduction Campany, LLC 18.00° 933 776 0.00%

Carl Router OH1 IH
WW-GAI Page 1 of 4

12/13/2024



EXHIBIT "A"
Carl Rotter OHI 3H
Ohio Couaty. West Virginia
Attached o and made a part of the Stale of Wt Virginia Oil and Gas Permil Form, WW-6A1, by SWN Production Company, LLC , Operator

i56

Tract# Tax Parcel Lessor [ Lascan I Roalty I Besk/Pape I fﬁ?«ﬁ?’éﬁ"&
Mary Woclfel, married SWN Production Campany. LLC 18.00% 954435 [LRHTE
Kaythyn Tarese Sheard, married SWN Production Company, LLC 18.00%a 954 548 0.007
Shane Cleary, widower SWN Producticn Company. LLC 18.00% 954 563 0.00%
Patrick O"Donnell Craner, I1, married SWN Production Company. LLC I8.00%, 955 382 000%.
Charles T, Com. widower. Lisa L. Mantin, Philip G Jewet, and Knisten J Row o5 SWN Production Company, LLC 1R00% 935 394 000
Lisa Larsen, marriad SWN Production Company, LLC 00" 956 274 0.00%s
Shary A. Brown, single SWN Production Company, LLC 1500%, 956 292 000"
Linda James, married SWN Production Company. LLC 800", 936 529 1107w
Stephen P. Cramer, single SWN Production Company, LLC 1800 936 731 0.00°
Mark Irvin Cramer, marriod SWN Production Company, LLC 18.00°%, 957 388 oney
Jacyuelyn Louise Carhucci, mamiod SWN Production Company. LLC 1800 957 592 000
Noah Osterfund Ballweg. single SWN Production Company. LLC 180070 958 274 000"
Natalic Von Wright Cramer. marriad SWN Production Coimpany. LLC TR0 939 266 000"
The Qualified Tenninable Interest Trust by the Last Will & Testament of James Cole Abbatt SWN Production Company, LLC 18.00% 939 297 000°%
Katherine C. Green, marmed SWN Production Company. LLC 1800"a 967 416 0.00%
Luther Manorial Church of Madison, Wisconsin SWN Praduction Company, LLC 1800 969 127 0.00%a

i 03-00L8-0004-0000 William Lawrenee Urban, a mamiod man dealing 10 s sole and separate propenty SWN Production Company. LLC 180" 931 568 000" s
Marilyn A, Osterfund Tally, mamial SWN Production Company, LLC 1800% 931 574 0.00%
Sharr Renee Ballweg. mamiad SWN Production Company. LLC 12.00"s 95237 0.00%
John Thomas Urban, married SWN Production Company, LLC [T 952552 0.00%
Robert Nacpele, married SWN Production Company, LLC 1800%a 933123 000"
David E. Osterfund. marricd SWN Production Company, LLC 1800 953 29 000%
Christopher David Osterfund, single SWN Prochuction Company, LLC 13.00%a 95133 000"
David Lawrence Osterfund, Jr . single SWN Production Company, LLC IR0 95141 000"
Kent Nacgele, mamiad SWN Production Company, LLC 18.00% 253424 0.00°,
Carel Weks, marrial SWN Production Company. LLC 1800"s 933 430 {1811
Linda Abbott Sulton, marricd SWN Production Company, LLC 18 100% 933 482 0.00%
Joy Abbot, widow SWN Production Company, LLC 18 00%s 953 438 0.00%
Shawn Diane Osterfund. sinple SWN Production Company, LLC 1800%, 033 758 0007
Coceylia Kay Abbott, widow SWN Production Company, LLC 1RO, 953 776 0.00%
Mary Woclfel. marriad SWN Production Company, LLC 1200"a 254435 fan®.
Kaytlyn Tarese Sheard, mamal SWN Production Company, LLC (L1 954 344 0.00%
Shane Cleary, widower SWN Production Company, LLC 1R800, 934 565 000
Patrick O Donndll Cramer, 11, mamald SWN Production Company, LLC 1H00% 955182 000
Charles T. Com, widower, Lisa L Martin, Philip G Jew uit, and Knisien J Renves SWN Production Company. LLC 1R00° 933 394 0.00%
Lisa Larsen, marriod SWN Preduction Company. LLC 18000, Y36 274 Q0.
Shaty A. Brown. single SWN Production Company, LLC IR00%, 956 292 000",
Linda James. mamried SWN Production Company. LLC 18.00%s 936 529 0.00%
Stephen P. Cramer, single SWN Production Company, LLC 18.00% 936 751 000"
Mark Inin Cramer, mamed SWN Production Company, LLC 1200% 957 388 0.00%
Jacquelyn Louise Carluea. mamol SWN Production Company. LLC IR 00, 957 392 000%a
Noah Osterfund Ballw ep. single SWN Production Company, LLC 18 00° 058 278 0007,
Natalie Von Wright Cramer, mamed SWN Production Company, LLC 18 00" 959 266 GO0,
The Qualifiad Tenninable Interest Trust by the Last Will & Testament of James Cole Abbott SWN Procluction Company, LLC 1800 959 297 0400%
Kathenine €, Groen. marmied SWN Production Company, LLC 18007, 967416 000
Luther Manorial Church of Madison, Wisconsin SWN Production Campany, LLC 18.00° 969 127 0.00"s

23y 0300L5-0023-0004 Waler W Knollinger. Je and Mona Dee Knollinger. hushand and wile ‘Great Lakes Enargy Panners, L L-.C 12,500, T I3 nope,
Chusapeake Appalachia, LLC ROR 391
SWN Production Company. LLC #81315
23) 03-00L5-0023-0007 Edward Robent Link and Elizabuth A Link, as joint tenants with right of survivorship Range Resources-Appalachia, LLC 100", 851 336 000°,
Chusapeake Appalachia, LLC RO% 455
SWN Production Company, LLC BR3 339
24) 03-00L5-0022-0000 Edward Robent Link and Elizabuth A Link, as Jownt tenants with night of surdivorship Range Resources-Appalachia, LLC 15007, #31 536 000"
Clusapuake Appaluchia, LLC ROM 455
SWN Production Company, LLC BH3 530
23) 03-00L3-0024-0000 Sharen Grace Porter Chesapeake Appalachia, LL.C 18.00% 833 304 000,
SWN Prcluction Company. LLC B85 668
The Estate of Charles Montgomery Eberhardy by and through Monica J. Franklin, Exceutrix Chesapuake Appalachia, LL.C 201" 840 578 0.00%
SWN Praduction Company. LLC BY3 668
D Pauline Archer, a widow Chesapeake Appalachia. LL.C. 18.00% 827643 0007
SWN Procuction Company, LLC RH3 636
Gary Farrar Chesapaake Appalachia, LLC. 18.00%, 426 320 000%s
SWN Production Company, LLC #85 0068
William Ross Krumme Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC 18.00% 831479 L4
HECE]VED SWN Production Company. LLC $85 656
Marlene Lambert Ofﬁce of Qil and Gags Chesapeake Appalachia, L L.C. 18.00% 83246 000°,
SWN Production Company, LLC BE3 668
Gwen L Leistner Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC. [ EHIEH H2R 269 0o0°s
NO V 1 3 2024 SWN Production Company. LLC SH5 663
Robent Eugene Main ’ Chesapake Appalachia, LLC. 18.00% 816 753 Q00"
Wwv Depa.rtment of SWN Production Company. LLC 885 636
Gene Masteller Eretmemas s m e Chusapeake Appalachia, LLC 18 00%% 826 768 uo°s
SWN Production Cumpany, LLC 883 0668

Carl Rouer OHI 3H
WW-GAI Page 2 of 4

12/13/2024



Attached o and made a pan of the State of West Virginia

EXHIBIT "A"
Carl Rotter OHI 3H
Ohio County. West Virginia

il and Gas Permit Form, WW-6A1, by SWN Production Cuompany. LLC , Operator

Tract# Tax Parcel Lessor Eerna I Rely l EoskiTene I :—:m::«

Beth Darlene McCaminon, single Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC 18.00% 426 758 0.00%
SWN Production Company, LLC BR3 636

Wilda M. Moare, witlow Chesapeake Appalachia, LL.C. 18.00% s 827 638 00"e
SWN Production Cumpany, LLC BB5 636

C. Lucille Oberman, widow Chesapake Appalachia, LL.C, 18.00% 827 633 009°%
SWN Production Company, LLC B85 636

Duna Pogue. single Chesapeake Appalachia, LL.C. 18.00%s B32351 0.00%
SWN Production Company, LLC B85 668

Jennifer Pogue, single Chesapuake Appalachia, LLC L8.00% Lt i i 000"
SWN Production Campany, LLC BES 668

Linda Ann MeCammon Porier Chesapeake Appalachias. LL.C. 1800% 826 391 0.00%
SWN Production Company, LLC BB3 636

Gail K Spence Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC 1%00%, 828 301 0007
SWN Production Company, LLC 885 668

Martha Elizabeth Strohecker, single Chesapeake Appalachia, LL.C 1800% 426 763 0.00%
SWN Production Company, LLC B85 656

Ethel L. Dengesa k a Ethel Lynn Krumime Chesapake Appalachia, LLC, 1500° #31 501 00000
SWN Production Company, LLC 885 656

Sandra W. Wockessara k a Sandra K Waver Chesapeake Appalachia, LL C 18 00% 833 605 0.00%
SWN Production Campany, LLC 483 668

Joann Chegan, single Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC, 18.00% RI274 000%s
SWN Production Company. LLC BXS 66K

William B Pogue Chesapeake Appalachia, LL C 18.00%s 81227 0.00%
SWN Production Cumpany LLC 8H5 668

Linda Masteller MeClendon Chwsapeake Appalactua, LL C 18.00°% 83545 000"
SWN Production Company, LLC 8RS 668

Pairivia Kirkbride. single Chesapake Appalachia, LLC 1200°a B34 720 0.00%
SWN Production Cempany, LLC 883 668

James 1 Masteller Chesapeaake Appalachia, LL C 1800% 835 160 0.00%a
SWN Production Company, LLC 845 668

Jolw E. Masteller. a mamexd man dealing 1 his sole and separate propenty Chusapeake Appalachia. LLC. 18,007, 835154 0.00%
SWN Production Company. LLC BR5 668

Tamara Kar Chesapuake Appalachia, LL.C. 18.00% 841 715 0.00%.
SWN Production Compiany. LLC 845 668

William C. Rewl Chesapeake Appalachia. LLC, 18,007 840 645 0.00%
SWN Production Company, LLC B33 668

Bevurly D. Hertig, widow Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC. 13.00%, 837190 0.00%
SWN Production Company, LLC BRS 668

Billic Sprowls Chusapake Appalachia. LLC. 18.00% 846 105 0007
SWN Production Company, LLC 245 668

Jason E Manmn Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC. 18,007, RGY 11T [ 1ER
SWN Pruduction Company, LLC RR3 778

Robert Wandle Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC, 18.00% 860 144 0.00%
SWN Production Company, LLC 843 766

Elanor B Rigps Chesapaake Appalachia. LL.C. 18.00°n #60 149 000,
SWN Production Company. LLC BR3 766

Nadine Montgomeny MeDowell Chesapaake Appalachia, LL.C I8 00" 862 107 0.00%
SWN Production Campany, LLC 883 766

Jessica Byrd Gabenhorst Pk a Jessica L. Byrd., single Chesapeake Appalachia, LL C 1800°. 369 439 000%
SWN Production Company. LLC R8I 778

Jeramy Owen Byrd, smgle Chesapaake Appatachia, LLC. 18.00% 869 45 [T
SWN Production Cempany, LLC 883778

Sugan D. Di I 4 k a Susan Dy Chesapeake Appalachia. LLC 18.00% a7 1+ 000
SWN Production Company, LLC 883 766

James Robent Johnson Chesapeake Appalachia, LL.C. 18.000 874 257 0.00%
SWN Production Company. LLC RES 548

Healher L Montgomery. single Chesapeake Appalachia. LL.C. 18 60" 877 594 0.00%
SWN Production Company, LLC 93 498

Ian L Monigomery, single H Chesapeake Appalachia, L L C TH00% 871173 0.00%
ECE,’VED SWN Production Company. LLC B85 336

5 0300150010000 Sean ], Youne Oﬁe&ef-eﬂ-anumg Chesapaake Appalacha, LLC 18007 35 649 0 00°,
SWN Production Campany. LLC 385 716

David M. Young NU v I 3 20 24_ Chesapeake Appalachiz, LLC 18.00% 1574 000%
SWN Production Company, LLC RE5 716

CaroleC Del Bonis Chesapeake Appalachia, LL.C. 18000 836 730 D00t
WV Department of SWN Production Company, LLC 25716

Maureen A Ridgdy Envir onmental Protection Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC 18.00%, 836 769 0.00%
SWN Production Company, LLC R85 716

James T Boges and Susan V. Young Boges. a k a Susan V Boges, husband and wile Chesapeake Appalachia. LLC, 18 007, 836 764 0.00%
SWN Production Company, LLC 883 716

Casey S. Landry Chusapaake Appalachia, LL.C 15.00% B3B8 67 0.00°
SWN Production Cumpany, LLC BE3 716

Carl Rotter OHI 3H
WW.GAI Page 3 of 4
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EXHIBIT "A"
‘Carl Rotter OHI 3H
‘Ohio Couanty, West Virginia
Attached 12 and madea pant of the Stateof West Virginia Oil and Gas Permit Form, WW-GAI. by SWN Production Company, LLC . Operator
% Interest Not
Tract # Tax Parcel Lessor Lessee l Royalty I Book/Page 1 $ by SWN
i ] 03-00L5-0003-0000 Joseph P Taggan and Shirley J Taggan, husband and wife Chesapeake Appalaciva, LLC TR0 /14533 a00%a
SWN Production Company. LLC 883 563
Michael T Ratclille Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC 1300% 795622 [
SWN Production Company, LLC 885272
END OF EXHIBIT "A"

Potentully Impacted Parcels - Parcels that may be inpacted duning dnlling

Co-tenancy utilizati n - Atlest 757, of the royalty owners has e consented 1o the law ful use or dovdopment (the al o1 natural gas mineral property - n the tract The inferests of the TEMARNE Co-nants & /| . v
M nity Protection Act

B e O damation, Mudomiatis

Honzontal well uit utilization - Suhject to unitization fling with the West Virguua Grl and Gas Consenvatipn Comunissign =

Carl Rotter OHI 3H

WW-GAI Page 4 of 4 1 2/1 3/2024




SWN Production Compar§, LLC
1300 Fort Pierpont Dr, Ste 201
Morgantown, WV 26508

Production Company™ ‘Iei: 3;}51485;— 1221;17
ax:

WWw.swn.com

October 21, 2024

Mr. Charles Brewer

WYV DEP Office of Oil & Gas
601 57th Street, SE

Charleston, West Virginia 25304

Re: SWN’s proposed New Well: Carl Rotter OHI 3H in Ohio County, West Virginia, drilling under
National Road, Four Winds Lane, Short McGraws Road, G.C. and P. Road, Shanghai Murray Road, Rock
Woods Road, Long Run Road and Kittyoungo Lane

Dear Mr. Brewer:

SWN Production Company, LLC (“SWN”), a fully owned subsidiary of Expand Energy Corporation, is
applying for a drilling permit for the above referenced well. The State of West Virginia has raised some
concern as to SWN’s right to drill under National Road, Four Winds Lane, Short McGraws Road, G.C.
and P. Road, Shanghaj Murray Road, Rock Woods Road, Long Run Road and Kittyoungo Lane. Please
be advised that SWN has leased all mineral owners under said route as it relates to the above-referenced
well and unit.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

T Ml
Tim Ledet

Staff Landman
SWN Production Company, LLC

RECEIVED
Ofiice of Ojf and Gag

NOV 13 2022

WV Department of
Environmenta] Protection

£y

The Right People doing the Right Things,
wisely investing the cash flow from our

underlying 132}31.43:/?6214@




WW-PN “S/TV0 YVl 3H§
(11-18-2015)
Horizontal Natural Gas Well Work Permit
Application Notice By Publication

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code 22-6A-10(e) prior to filing an application for a permit for a horizontal well the applicant
shall publish in the county in which the well is located or is proposed to be located a Class II legal advertisement.

Paper: The Intelligencer

Public Notice Date: October 4, 2024 & October 11, 2024

The following applicant intends to apply for a horizontal natural well work permit which disturbs three acres or more of
surface excluding pipelines, gathering lines and roads or utilizes more than two hundred ten thousand gallons of water in
any thirty day period.

Applicant: SWN Production Company, LLC Well Number: Carl Rotter OHI 3H

Address: 1300 Fort Pierpont Drive., Suite 201
Morgantown, WV 26508

Business Conducted: Natural gas production.,
Location —

State: West Virginia County: Ohio
District:  Liberty Quadrangle: Valley Grove
UTM Coordinate NAD83 Northing: ~ 4.439,125

UTM coordinate NAD83 Easting: 539,000
Watershed:  Upper Ohio South

Coordinate Conversion:
To convert the coordinates above into longitude and latitude, visit: http://tagis.dep.wv.gov/convert/llutm_conus.php

Electronic notification:
To receive an email when applications have been received or issued by the Office of Oil and Gas, visibfﬁcggggflwg 6
h[‘fp://www.den.wv.gov/insi_dedep/Pages/DEPMai]inaLists.asDx to sign up. Il and Gas

NOV 13 2024
Reviewing Applications:
Copies of the proposed permit application may be reviewed at the WV Department of Environmentﬂ Pt Begioriment of
headquarters, located at 601 57" Street, SE Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450). Full copies or SCARE5R| Erotection
proposed permit application will cost $15, whether mailed or obtained at DEP headquarters. Copies may be requested by
calling the office or by sending an email to DEP.comments@wv. gOV.

Submitting Comments:

Comments may be submitted online at https://apps.dep.wv.gov_/oog/comments/comments.cfm, or by letter to Permit
Review, Office of Oil and Gas, 601 57 Street, SE Charleston, WV 25304, Please reference the county, well number,
and operator when using this option.

Regardless of format for comment submissions, they must be received no later than thirty days after the permit
application is received by the Office of Qil and Gas.

For information related to horizontal drilling visit: www.dep.wy.gov/oil-and-gas/pages/de fault.aspx

12/13/2024




WW-6AC
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Sl
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF O[L AND GAS
NOTICE CERTIFICATION

Date of Notice Certification: { t l l API No. 47- 069 -
|

Operator’s Well No. Car Rotter OHI 3H
Well Pad Name: Carl Rotter OHI

Notice has been given:

Pursuant to the provisions in West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has provided the required parties with the Notice Forms listed
below for the tract of land as follows:

State: West Virginia Easting: 539000.39
County: 069-Ohio UTM NAD 83 Northing: 443912549
District: Liberty Public Road Access: Rogers Road
Quadrangle:  valley Grove Generally used farm name:  Carl Rotter

Watershed:  Upper Ohio South

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b), every permit application filed under this section shall be on a form as may be
prescribed by the secretary, shall be verified and shall contain the following information: (14) A certification from the operator that (i)
it has provided the owners of the surface described in subdivisions (1), (2) and (4), subsection (b), section ten of this article, the
information required by subsections (b) and (c), section sixteen of this article; (ii) that the requirement was deemed satisfied as a result
of giving the surface owner notice of entry to survey pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article six-a; or (iii) the notice
requirements of subsection (b), section sixteen of this article were waived in writing by the surface owner; and Pursuant to West
Virginia Code § 22-6A-1 1(b), the applicant shall tender proof of and certify to the secretary that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof to this Notice Certification
that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following:
00G OFFICE USE

*PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY ONLY
L1 1. NoTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or [8] NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO ] RECEIVED/
SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED NOT REQUIRED

(=] 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or L1 NO pLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED El RECEIVED

[B] 3. NOTICE OF INTENT TODRILL o [] NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE [] RECEIVED/

NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY NOT REQUIRED
WAS CONDUCTED or

L] WRITTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER

(PLEASE ATTACH)
[®] 4. NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION [ RECEIVED
(8] 5. PUBLIC NOTICE RECEIVED [1 RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas
(8] 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION NOV 13 2021 [J RECEIVED
WV Department of
Required Attachments: Environmental Protection;

12/13/2024




WW-6AC
(1/12)

356

Certification of Notice is hereby given:

THEREFORE, | Brittany Woody - have read and understand the notice requirements within West Virginia Code § 22-

irginia Code § 22-6A, I have served the attached copies of the Notice Forms, identified
above, to the required parties through personal service, by registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or
signature confirmation. I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted
in this Notice Certification and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate and complete. [ am aware that there are significant penalties
for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment,

Well Operator:  SWN Production Co., LLC v Rk s Address: 1300 Fort Pierpont Dr., Suite 201
By: Brittany Woody '\t\\“ ‘ Morgantown, WV 26508
Its: Staff Regulatory-§peciali Facsimile: 304-884-1690
Telephone: 304-884-1610 " y'\\ vh i Email: Brittany_Woody@swn.com
19 1A U

NOTARY PUBLIC
%{ﬁ M;( ) Notary Public

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
) My Commission Expires (0/2’5/20(94)

Elizabeth Blankenship
60 Simpson Run Road
Weston, WV 28452

: ‘NET:RgEﬁEgA:sEALv e Subscribed ch{ sworn before me this 3 day of JOC]L 909/ L}l :
—' A U ®

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer(@ JWV.GOV.

RECEIvVED
Office of Oil ang Gas

NOV 13 202

. wyv Department of
nvironmenta| Protection

12/13/2024
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(9-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. Carl Rotter OHI 3H
Well Pad Name: Carl Rotter OHI o
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

Date of Notice: Date Permit Application Filed:
Notice of:

PERMIT FOR ANY [0 CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

[0 PERSONAL REGISTERED [0 METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-1 0(b) no later than the filing date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to each of the following persons: (1) The owners of record of
the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for roads or other land disturbance as
described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c), section seven of this article; (3) The coal owner,
operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or
more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed
well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (5) Any surface owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals; and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field within which the
proposed well work activity is to take place. (¢)(1) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in
subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheriff required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one, chapter eleven-a of this code, (2) Notwithstanding any
provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner. W. Va,
Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safety Plan (“WSSP™) to the surface owner and any
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Application Notice ] WSSP Notice FE&S Plan Notice [ Well Plat Notice is hereby provided to:

SURFACE OWNER(s) COAL OWNER OR LESSEE

Name: CarlJ. & Grace A. Rotter Name: Tunnel Ridge- Allinace Resources GF LLC

Address: 2 Melrose Drive Address: 184 Schoolhouse Lane

Chillicothe, OH 45601 Valley Grove, WV 26060

Name: [0 COAL OPERATOR

Address: Name:
Address: .. AECEIVED

[ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbance) ~ice of Oil and Gag

Name: SURFACE OWNER OF WATER

Address: AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR(s) % 13 2024
Name: None WAL

Name: Address: Enﬁrh;,;‘:mam of

Address: 7 otection,
OOPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD

00 SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits) Name:

Name: Address:

Address:

*Please attach additional forms if necessary

12/13/2024
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(9-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. Carl Rotter OHI 3H

Well Pad Name: Car Rotter OHI

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

Date of Notice: J Date Permit Application Filed: ll ~ ]

Notice of:

PERMIT FOR ANY O CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

[ PERSONAL REGISTERED [J METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) no later than the filing date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to each of the following persons: (1) The owners of record of
the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for roads or other land disturbance as
described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c), section seven of this article: (3) The coal owner,
operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or
more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed
well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (5) Any surface owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals: and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field within which the
proposed well work activity is to take place. (¢)(1) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in
subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheriff required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one, chapter eleven-a of this code, (2) Notwithstanding any
provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner. W. Va.
Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safety Plan (“WSSP”) to the surface owner and any
Water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

O Application Notice 0 WSSP Notice E&S Plan Notice [IWell Plat Notice is hereby provided to:

O SURFACE OWNER(s) COAL OWNER OR LESSEE

Name: Name: The Kaihlesn 5. Craft Foundation & The desepn W, Craft Il Foundation

Address: Address: 2502 E. 45th St.
Tulsa, OK 74105-5147

Name: 0 COAL OPERATOR

Address: Name:
Address: R

0 SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbance) s E%f!ﬁge

Name: O SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WELL as

Address: AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR(s) Nov 13 2024
Name: Wy

Name: Address: & Depg

Address: B i "”megtar?gm;g;on
[JOPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD

[0 SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits) Name:

Nare: ~ Address: -

Address:

*Please attach additional forms if necessary

12/13/2024
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(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. Garl Rotter O 34
Well Pad Name: Carl Rotter OHI

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has applied for a permit for
well work or for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit.

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6 A-10(b), this notice shall include: (1) copies of the application; (2) the erosion and sediment control
plan required by section seven of this article; and (3) the well plat.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(f), this notice shall include: (1) a statement of the time limits for filing written comments; (2)
who may file written comments; (3) the name and address of the secretary for the purpose of filing the comments and obtaining
additional information; and (4) a statement that the persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the
permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a, the operator shall provide the Well Site Safety Plan to the surface owner and any water
purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-15.2.¢, this notice shall: (1) contain a statement of the surface owner’s and water purveyor’s right
to request sampling and analysis; (2) advise the surface owner and water purveyor of the rebuttable presumption for contamination or
deprivation of a fresh water source or supply: advise the surface owner and water purveyor that refusal to allow the operator to conduct
a pre-drilling water well test constitutes a method to rebut the presumption of liability: (3) advise the surface owner and water purveyor
of his or her independent right to sample and analyze any water supply at his or her own expense; advise the surface owner and water
purveyor whether or not the operator will utilize an independent laboratory to analyze any sample: and (4) advise the surface owner
and or water purveyor that he or she can obtain from the Chief a list of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable of and
qualified to test water supplies in accordance with standard acceptable methods.

Additional information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental

Protection headquarters, located at 601 57™ Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting w, v.gov/oil-
and-gas/pages/default.aspx. Office of Oil and Gag
Well Location Restrictions NOV 1 3 2024

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-12, Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fifty feet measured horizontally from any existing
water well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. The center of well pads m¥Y\MBeparliventdf within six
hundred twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred squ%’%‘%@?@?%ﬁ?&oﬁ%’iﬁb house
or shelter dairy cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs, dwellings or agricultural
buildings that existed on the date a notice to the surface owner of planned entry for surveying or staking as provided in section ten of
this article or a notice of intent to drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b), section sixteen of this article was provided,
whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling under construction prior to that date. This limitation may be waived by written consent of
the surface owner transmitted to the department and recorded in the real property records maintained by the clerk of the county
commission for the county in which such property is located. Furthermore, the well operator may be granted a variance by the secretary
from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which identifies the sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if granted, shall include terms and conditions the
department requires to ensure the safety and protection of affected persons and property. The terms and conditions may include
insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements. (b) No well pad may be prepared or well drilled within one
hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or artificial lake, pond or reservoir, or a wetland, or within three
hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No well pad may be located within one thousand feet of a surface or ground
water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as identified by the department shall be measured as
follows: (1) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be measured from the boundary of the lake or reservoir.
(2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured from a semicircular radius extending upstream of the
surface water intake. (3) For a groundwater source, the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or spring. The department may,
in its discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan identifying sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations to protect the waters of the state. A waiver, if granted, shall impose any
permit conditions as the secretary considers necessary. (c) Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions of this section, nothing contained
in this section prevents an operator from conducting the activities permitted or authorized by a Clean Water Act Section 404 permit or
other approval from the United States Army Corps of Engineers within any waters of the state or within the restricted areas referenced
in this section. (d) The well location restrictions set forth in this section shall not apply to any well on a multiple well pad if at least one
of the wells was permitted prior to the effective date of this article. (¢) The secretary shall, by December 31, 2012, report to the
Legislature on the noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds generated by the drilling of horizontal wells as they relate to the
well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures pursuant to this section. Upon a finding, if any, by the secretary that
the well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures are inadequate or otherwise require alteration to address the items

12/13/2024
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(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. Carl Rotter OHI 3H
Well Pad Name: Carl Rotter OHI
examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules
establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to
drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a fresh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause
of the contamination or deprivation of the fresh water source or supply. (c) In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in
subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses: (1) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (2) The
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration water well
test. (3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet of the well. (4) The pollution occurred more than six months
after completion of drilling or alteration activities, (5) The pollution occurred as the result of some cause other than the drilling or
alteration activity. (d) Any operator electing to preserve its defenses under subdivision (1), subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the results of the
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary. (e) Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use from an underground or surface source with a comparable water supply
where the secretary determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in writing by that owner. () The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil
or gas operation to: (1) Provide an emergency drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporary water supply
within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent
water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates that providing a permanent replacement water supply cannot be
completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time frame on case-by-case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the real property owner in securing a water supply. (g) A person as described in subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the
provisions of subsections (b), (e) or (f) of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
responsibility for the damage to the real property owner’s water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of liability for the
damage to the real property owner’s water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Written Comment:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11 (a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) may file written comments as to the

location or construction of the applicant’s proposed well work to the Secretary at: RECEIVED
Chief, Office of Oil and Gas Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 57" St. SE NOV 13 2024
Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450 WV Department of
Environmental Protection

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.

12/13/2024
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Time Limits and Methods for Filing Comments.

The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator files its Application. You have THIRTY (30) DAYS
after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief’s office by the time
stated above. You may call the Chief’s office to be sure of the date. C heck with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or
to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a “voluntary statement of
no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-1 1(c)(2), Any objections of the affected coal operators and coal seam owners and lessees
shall be addressed through the processes and procedures that exist under sections fifteen, seventeen and forty, article six of this
chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article. The written comments filed by the parties
entitled to notice under subdivisions (1), (2), (4), (5) and (6), subsection (b), section ten of this article shall be considered by the
secretary in the permit issuance process, but the parties are not entitled to participate in the processes and proceedings that exist under
sections fifteen, seventeen or forty, article six of this chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this
article.

Comment Requirements

Your comments must be in writing and include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator’s name and well number
and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other
documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer: All comments received will be placed on our web site http://www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/Horizontal-
Permits/Pages/default.aspx and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such comments have been
submitted. The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surface owner, water purveyor or
natural gas storage operator noticed within the application.

Permit Denial or Condition
The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit. Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d), the permit may not be
issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roads prior to issuance if the director
determines that:

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons;

(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective;

(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or

(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.

A permit may also be denied under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(k), the secretary shall deny the issuance of a permit if the secretary
determines that the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a horizontal well, including the
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously issued permit, or a substantial violation of one or more of
the rules promulgated under this article, and in each instance has failed to abate or seek review of the violation within the time
prescribed by the secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (1) and (2), subsection (a), section five of this article and the
rules promulgated hereunder, which time may not be unreasonable.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(g), any person entitled to submit written comments to the secretary pursuant to subsection
(a), section eleven of this article, shall also be entitled to receive from the secretary a copy of the permit as issued or a copy of the
order modifying or denying the permit if the person requests receipt of them as a part of the written comments submitted concerning
the permit application. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list
of persons qualified to test water,

12/13/2024
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(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. Car Rotter OHI 3H_
Well Pad Name: Carl Rotter OHI

Notice is hereby given by:

Well Operator: SWN Production Co., LLC \n Address: 1300 Fort Pierpont Dr., Suite 201
Telephone: 304-884-1610 A v Morgantown, WV 26508
Email: Brittany_Woody@swn.conf JA ) W 3 Facsimile: 304-884-1690

Y U

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.gov.

ﬁggﬁ?tgﬁﬁl& Subscribed and sworn before me this 3 day of OCJ/' ,_.90911[ .
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Wh

j Elizabeth Blankenship Notary Public
y 60 Simpson Run Road J & ﬂ
Weston, WV 26452
" My Commission Expires June 23, 2029 My Commission Expires 40' / 23/30
o [3

g g i e :

12/13/2024
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WW-6A3 Operator Well No. Carl Rotter OHI 5 6
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least SEVEN (7) days but no more than FORTY-FIVE (45) days prior to
entry
Date of Notice: 1/25/2023 Date of Planned Entry: 2/12023

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10a

] PERSONAL [u] REGISTERED | METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(a), Prior to filing a permit application, the operator shall provide notice of planned entry
on to the surface tract to conduct any plat surveys required pursuant to this article. Such notice shall be provided at least seven days
but no more than forty-five days prior to such entry to: (1) The surface owner of such tract; (2) to any owner or lessee of coal seams
beneath such tract that has filed a declaration pursuant to section thirty-six, article six, chapter twenty-two of this code; and (3) any
owner of minerals underlying such tract in the county tax records. The notice shall include a statement that copies of the state Erosion
and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production may be obtained from the
Secretary, which statement shall include contact information, including the address for a web page on the Secretary’s web site, to
enable the surface owner to obtain copies from the secretary.

Notice is hereby provided to:

[=] SURFACE OWNER(s) (=] COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: Carl J. and Grace A. Rotter Name; The Kathleen S. Craft Foundation & The Joseph W. Craft Il Foundation
Address: 2 Melrase Dr. Address: 2502 E 45th ST
Chillicothe, OH 45601 Tulsa, OK 74105-5147
Name;
Address: [m] MINERAL OWNER(s)
Name: Carl J. and Grace A. Rotter
Name: Address: 2 Melrose Drive
Address: Chillicothe, OH 45601

*pleasc attach additional forms if necessary

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(a), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator is planning entry to conduct
a plat survey on the tract of land as follows:

State: wv Approx. Latitude & Longitude:  40.101501, -80.542417
County: Ohio Public Road Access: Trestlework Rogers Road
District: Liberty Watershed: Little Wheeling Creek
Quadrangle:  valley Grove Generally used farm name: Carl Rotter OHI

Copies of the state Erosion and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production
may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters, located at 601 57" Street, SE,
Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450). Copies of such documents or additional information related to horizontal drilling may be
obtained from the Secretary by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/pages/default.aspx. RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

Notice is hereby given by:

Well Operator:  swn probUCTION COMPANY, LLC Address: 1300 Fort Pierpont Dr., Suite 201 NOV ]- 3 2024
Telephone: 304-884-1610 Morgantown, WV 26508 Wy D
Email: brittany_woody@swn.com Facsimile:  304-884-1800 Environmental Protection

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information, If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact

DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.gov.

12/13/2024
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WW-6A4 Opeltat.Or We]['NO: CARL ROTTER O 31
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION » OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements of W. Va. Code § 22-
6A-10(a) have NOT been met or if the Notice of Intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface owner.

Date of Notice: 10/16/2024 Date Permit Application Filed:

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior to ﬁ(\i?%a-fermit application.
\

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b)

[J HAND (=] CERTIFIED MAIL
DELIVERY RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), at least ten days prior to filing a permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner’s land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well: Provided That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article satisfies the requirements
of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided, however, That the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone number,
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator’s authorized representative.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s):

Name: Carl J. Rotter & Grace A. Rotter Name:

Address: 2 Melrose Drive Address:
Chillicothe, OH 45601

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner’s land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:

State: ay UTMNAD g3 Easting: 53300039
County: Ohio Northing: 443912549
District: Liberty Public Road Access: Realtree Road
Quadrangle:  Vvalley Grove, wv Generally used farm name:  Carl Rotter OHI

Watershed:  Upper Ohio South

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available,
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator’s authorized representative. Additional information
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters,
located at 601 57" Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/pages/default.aspx.

Notice is hereby given by:

Well Operator:  SWN Production Company, LLG Authorized Representative:  Reid Croft

Address: 1300 Fort Pierpont Dr., Suite 201 Address: 1300 Fort Pierpont Dr., Suite 201
Morgantown, WV 26508 Morgantown, WV 26508

Telephone: 304-231-8329 Telephone: 304-231-8329

Email: reid_croft@swn.com Email: reid_croft@swn.com

Facsimile: Facsimile:

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. e will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal informpatipg.ploasseantact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.cov.

NOV 13 2072

WV Department of
Environmental Protectior:

12/13/2024
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WW-6A5 Operator Well No. CARLROTTER OHI a1
(1/12)
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMEN TAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Date of Notice: 10/16/2024 Date Permit Application Filed:

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing dﬁe\ﬂfrermit application.
\

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c)

[=] CERTIFIED MAIL J HAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va, Code § 22-6A-16(c), no later than the date for filing the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail
return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (1) A copy of this code section; (2) The information
required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter.
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s)
(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time of notice):
Name: Carl J. Rotter & Grace A. Rotter Name:

Address: 2 Melrose Drive Address:
Chillicothe, OH 45601

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner’s land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:

State: wv Easting:  539000.39
County: Ohio UTMNAD 83 Northing:  4439125.49
District: Liberty Public Road Access: Realtree Road
Quadrangle:  valley Grave, wv Generally used farm name:  Ganl Rotter OHI

Watershed:  Upper Ohio South

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), this notice shall include: (1)A copy of this code section; (2) The information required
to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57t Street, SE,  Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-
gas/pages/default.aspx.

Well Operator:  swn Production Company, LLC Address: 1300 Fort Pierpont Dr., Suits 201 Ofﬁmijf_fCE.‘VED
Telephone: 304-231-8329 Morgantown, WV 26508 . A
Email: reid_croft@swn.com Facsimile: NUV 1 3 ;7 1
Oil and Gas Privacy Notice: nv}NVDePaﬂment of

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as partrg oﬁptiaégpﬁgﬁﬁty‘?
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wy.eov.

12/13/2024




WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Division of Highways

Office of the District Engineer/Manager
District Four
Post Office Box 4220 - Clarksburg, West Virginia 26302 - (304) 842-1500

Alanna J. Keller, P.E. Jimmy Wriston, P. E.
Deputy Secretary of Transportation Secretary of Transportation
Deputy Commissioner of Highways Commissicner of Highways

October 3, 2024

Ce:

James A. Martin, Chief

Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 57" Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304

Subject: DOH Permit for the Carl Rotter Well Pad, Ohio County
Carl Rotter OHI 3H Well Site

Dear Mr. Martin,

This well site will be accessed from a DOH permit #06-2013-0307 which has been
issued to SWN Produetion Company, LLC for access to the State Road for a well site
located off Ohio County Route 40/5 SLS MP 1.2.

This operator is in compliance with §22-6A-20 of the WV Code. Operator has
signed a STATEWIDE OIL AND GAS ROAD MAINTENANCE BON DING
AGREEMENT and provided the required Bond. This operator is currently in compliance
with the DOH OIL AND GAS POLICY dated March 6, 2023, This letter is valid for
permitting purposes for one year from the date of this letter.

Very Truly Yours,

%ﬁ% D Phatc

Lacy D. Pratt
Central Office O&G Coordinator

RECEvEp
Office of 0
Brittany Woody l and Gag
SWN Production Company, LLC NOV 13 2024
OM, D-6 '
; WV Dapar
File E"Wronmenta;npgngio”

E.04 IVE ACTION EMPLOYER
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of
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OPERATOR: SWN Production Co., LLC WELL NoO: Carl Rotter OHI 3H

PAD NAME: Carl Rotter OH]

REVIEWED BY: SIGNATURE@M’HQM léJAMJ(\Jﬂ

WELL RESTRICTIONS CHECKLIST

HORIZONTAL 6A WELL

Well Restrictions ** Pad Built 6/26/2013

At Least 100 Feet from Pad and LOD (including any E&S Control F eature) to any
Perennial Stream, Lake, Pond, Reservoir or Wetland; OR

DEP Waiver and Permit Conditions

At Least 300 Feet from Pad and LOD (including any E&S Control Feature) to any
Naturally Producing Trout Stream: OR

DEP Waiver and Permit Conditions

At Least 1000 Feet from Pad and LOD (including any E&S Control Feature) to any
Groundwater Intake or Public Water Supply; OR

DEP Waiver and Permit Conditions

/ At Least 250 Feet from an Existing Water Well or Developed Spring to Well Being
Drilled; OR

Surface Owner Waiver and Recorded with County Clerk, OR

| DEP Variance and Permit Conditions

At Least 625 Feet from an Occupied Dwelling Structure to Center of the Pad; OR

Surface Owner Waiver and Recorded with County Clerk, OR

| DEP Variance and Permit Conditions

At Least 625 Feet from Agricultural Buildings Larger than 2500 Square Feet to the Center
of the Pad; OR

, . Ot IECEIVED
Surface Owner Waiver and Recorded with County Clerk. OR C€ of Oil ang (345
DEP Variance and Permit Conditions Nov 13 2024
Env}g:;gemnmenf of

ental Protecﬁon

12/13/2024




800-910-8894

AN 19308

vl o0 |

CON L33KE

(SIHONI 00'%E X 00°EZ)
a 03378 N4 ISNY

3ZIS 133HS IWNID HO

'8-GE WS SYO ANV 110 40 321440 ‘NOILDFLOMd TVLNINNOHIANT 40 NOISIAI

'SFTNY JLVLS 40 3A0D VINIDHIA 1S3M FHL HLIAM IONYAHOIIY NI 0JuVdIdd NI3E IAVH
OL343H 03IHOVLLY SWYHSYIA JONIHI43H ANV 'STLON NOILONYLSNOD 'SONIMYHA TFHL
NOILYOIdILE3D NDIS3a

“BIUIBIA 159N JO B1BIS DU JSfidieus wesamuyinos
ut Bip noA alojaq shep ssauisng
OM) [|eD noA Jey) saunbay >k.\ L4
(D42 Jaideyn :p X uonoag) -+ MM.
e ejels ewbap 1sapm
8v8¥-GZ-008-1
2IUBAA JSaM 10 AN SSIW

ZZ31'+88F0¢ INOHL

8.9 AM ‘maT suop
BALI UDIIDAOUL| §f|
0 Uelonpoid NAS

‘Auedwio

1M

IHO H311OH THvD

quedd Zose

80592Z AM 'umoiupbiop
sionbg Aus

sioAsning sisaulbug speyLy = anJ[—) Uﬁ!SGG uos.ien

VINIDHIA LS3IM ALNNOD OHO ‘LOM1SId ALH3ar]

wad dnasbubisapuasio; mmm = ZOEECZE 0/G X
avd 11am

C099°CEE A48 IFITIOL QPBEZ AL/ ¥OL INOHL

sWvi3a  blel

STv130 ANV SILON TvHINTD zl

vZ0z/80/01 NWd NOLLYINYTIO3 avd T13M L1INa-Sy H
N§ 2P ST NYd NOILYWY 10T 00 SS90V LIING-SY 0l

JYIW ALNNOO VINIDYIA 1STM

5 BoIUOW

JaLquesIs)

SEJUOLEIaY

SEOUIN

umalpuad

[on

ava
£102/71/6] 0
£102/68/01] 1

SNOISIAZY / 3nss|
SLNINADD

NYId LNF-SY [ 4vH

NY T (ING-S¥ TvNL

278
98

X3ANI LIFHS NY1d TIVHIAO NV Id NOILYWYTIOIY LING-SY 8 iy
3T140ud 17ING-SY avd T73M 8
AD 0e 371404d L1ING-SY avOd SS3D0V L
LE] ¢ NYId L1ING-SY avd T13m 9
va z ey
NYd 17INg-SY OvOX SS300V g \
:
5 o XJANI 133HS NYId TIYE3A0 LTING-SY v .
SANIM ONIIYATHA/A LNOY NOILYNOVAT ez
] 25z
—7 133HS ¥3A0D L
AS 502 ot A NOILYD0T 3LS * !
. Q3EUNLSIA HOTINIA S G338 PV NEE 5 .
= : e : (4] e -
AD L4 WY38 3T8VINNOW TIVLSNI © < =
) o9 Hopolie
O o el
T T — b i | nu. co
1 LTFTPS 08" ONOT £4°000689 3 29868901 3 68 ZELROLL I E m ] e H
S0 <8islorar 1v A5 LELBEPY N O6'9r0UEE N 16°60059S N V el 3 m Y
& nu i g ..M
O ok
37908 % ..m —- m &
_ . 8 o <
1334 000D} 0005 0 oocs W = W =
- -
JVIV OvVOH AINNOD SAVMHDIH S0 NOISIAIK VINIOHIA 1SaM &
7 d ./, ;
, Ry,
..._M. /ln”ﬂf I%0s
,. _ —
1334 000% 0002 ] 0032

_w S3MIV 06 WauY (0JguniSigo Ovd
53H0V 0°G ivIdy 0388NLSI0 av0d
OV O%i W3EY 0388nLSi0 TVI0I

o n\v._

T

NOILYDOT AYY¥ANNOE
ANIHEND LO3743H LON AVIN ONY ADHIANT NYILSIMHLNOS
A8 O30AIAOHd SYA NOIHIH NMOHS NCLLVWHOINI ALY3dOdd €
'3LY0 A3NOILNIW JACEY
AHL Y314V 3LIS 3HL OL A0WA STONYHD ANY W04 3T8ISNOISIY
LON S| dNOHO NOISIO NOSHYT LLOZ 'Z LSNDNY 40 SY v3yy
038YNLSIO IHL 40 ONIOVES T¥NIJ SHL OL ONILYIIY a3103717100
¥1¥O 071314 81037438 NOFHIH NMOHS NOILYWHOSNI LINE-SY 3HL L
S310N

(Y3130 L+ INOZ WLn)
(£g-QWN)

E'BEBRES 3T ZETIBERY N
LPPZPS 08+ BONLIONOT 10§10 0F 3ANLILYT
HILNIO O¥d 173IM

§'652685 3 L'ETRBERY N

(SH3L3W £ 3NOZ WLN)

HHD | A5
Hiy

| UMY

dnoigy ubisaq uosie

=4

(ge-avn) 0SYBES'08- 1 3ANLISNGT  064860°0F FANLILY]
JONVHLINT OV0Y SS300V

"STIVNIGH00D NOILYIO1

£210¢ 439IN31d3S
AM 'ALNNOD OIHO ‘LOIM1SIa ALY34I

NVId NOILYWYTOTY 9 LTINg-SY NOILONYLSNOD
avd T13dM IHO 3110 THVO






